

Special Hearing to Set Final Tax Request

Minutes

Monday, September 16, 2024 at 6:50 pm

Hearing Location

1029 Court Street, Gibbon, Nebraska

1. Opening Procedures

a. Call to Order

Minutes:

The Gibbon City Council, Buffalo County, Nebraska met in open public session at 6:50 p.m. at City Hall on Monday, September 16, 2024. Notice of the meeting was given in The Shelton Clipper on September 5, 2024 and by posting at Gibbon City Hall, Gibbon Post Office and Gibbon Exchange Bank.

b. Announcement of Open Meetings Act

c. Roll Call

Minutes:

Roll Call: Leon Stall: Present Derrick Clevenger: Present Bob Krier: Present Kevin

Kraenow: Present Present: 4; Absent: 0

2. Public Hearing

Minutes:

Hearing to Set Final Tax Request Mayor VanMatre opened the Hearing to Set the Final Tax Request at 6:50 p.m.

The purpose of the hearing is to hear support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of the taxpayers relating to the proposed tax request. No comments were made.

a. Proposed 2024-2025 Tax Request

3. Adjourn

Minutes:

Mayor VanMatre closed the Hearing to Set the Final Tax Request at 6:54 p.m.

Contact: Matt Smallcomb (gibboncityhall@cityofgibbon.org (308) 468-6118) | Minutes published on 09/19/2024, adopted on 09/18/2024